

119575

Instant Read Thermometer

Note: *When this product is in or near a high radio-frequency electromagnetic field, the display could be distorted. In order to avoid any distortion, leave the affected area and the unit will be restored to normal operating conditions.*

Specifications

Measurement range	-40°F to 572°F (-40°C to 300°C)
Measurement accuracy	±1.8°F/ ±1°C

Safety instructions

- Do not leave unattended or within reach of children
- Do not immerse into water or other liquids. Should it get wet, wipe off immediately.
- Do not expose to open fire or extremely high temperatures.

Battery installation

- Loosen the screws on the battery cover on the back; remove battery cover.
- Install two 1.5V AAA batteries and make sure that the + and the – poles are positioned correctly.
- Replace the battery cover; tighten the screws on the battery cover

Operating instructions

- Power ON/OFF – Open probe to turn on; close probe to turn off.
- Auto power off after 3 minutes (function is disabled at 104°F or above).
- Press and hold the °F/°C button on the back for at least 3 seconds to toggle temperature unit settings
- Clean the exterior of the thermometer by wiping it with a damp cloth.
- When not in use for an extended period, remove the batteries and store in a dry, dust-free environment.

Thermomètre à lecture directe

Caractéristiques techniques

Plage de mesure	-40°C à 300°C (-40°F à 572°F)
Précision	±1°C/ ±1.8°F

Consignes de sécurité

- Ne pas laisser sans surveillance et garder hors de portée des enfants
- Ne pas immerger dans l'eau ou un autre liquide. S'il est mouillé, l'essuyer immédiatement.
- Ne pas exposer à une flamme ou à des températures extrêmement élevées.

Installation des piles

- Desserrer les vis du compartiment des piles à l'arrière et ôter le couvercle.
- Insérer deux piles de 1,5V de type AAA batteries en veillant à ce que les pôles en respectant les polarités (+ et -).
- Replacer le couvercle du compartiment des piles et resserrer les vis.

Mode d'emploi

- Fonction ON/OFF – Ouvrir la sonde pour allumer ; fermer la sonde pour éteindre.
- S'éteint automatiquement après 3 minutes (fonction désactivée à 104°F ou plus).
- Appuyer et tenir le bouton °F/°C enfoncé à l'arrière pendant au moins 3 secondes pour basculer d'une unité de mesure à l'autre
- Nettoyer l'extérieur du thermomètre avec un chiffon humide.
- S'il n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période de temps, retirer les piles et ranger le thermomètre dans un lieu sec et à l'abri de la poussière.

Termómetro de lectura instantánea

Especificaciones

Rango de temperaturas	-40 °F a 572 °F (-40 °C a 300 °C)
Precisión de la medición	±1.8 °F/ ±1 °C

Instrucciones de seguridad

- No lo deje sin supervisión ni al alcance de los niños.
- No lo sumerja en agua ni en cualquier otro líquido. Si se moja, séquelo de inmediato.
- No lo exponga a fuego directo ni a temperaturas excesivamente altas.

Instalación de las pilas

- Afloje los tornillos que se encuentran en la tapa del compartimento para las pilas en la parte posterior, y retire la tapa.
- Instale dos pilas AAA de 1.5 V y asegúrese de que los polos + y – estén colocados correctamente.
- Ponga la tapa en su lugar y apriete los tornillos que la fijan.

Instrucciones de funcionamiento

- Encendido y apagado (ON/OFF) – Abra el sensor para encenderlo, y ciérrelo para apagarlo.
- Se apaga automáticamente en 3 minutos (esta función se desactiva a una temperatura de 104 °F o superior).
- Presione y sostenga el botón de °F/°C en la parte posterior durante al menos 3 segundos para activar la función de temperatura de la unidad.
- Limpie el exterior del termómetro frotándolo con un trapo húmedo.
- Cuando no lo tenga en uso durante un periodo prolongado, retire las pilas y guárdelo en un lugar seco, libre de polvo.